Phone (386) 313-4170 ★ Fax (386) 313-4171 ★ www.FlaglerElections.com

YEAR 2067 ★ TIME CAPSULE

To: The Citizens of Flagler County

From: Kaiti Lenhart

Flagler County Supervisor of Elections

Date: December 18, 2017

Re: Flagler County's 150th Year Celebration



Greetings Citizens of Flagler County,

As the current Supervisor of Elections, it is my honor to contribute this letter to the Sesquicentennial Celebration of Flagler County. Our first hundred years as a county have seen much change and innovation in the electoral process. This year we installed a new voting system using the best digital scanning and high-speed imaging our modern technology has to offer. It's exciting to imagine what innovations the next fifty years will bring. Today's technology makes voting more accessible. It's easier to vote today than it has ever been in our nation's history.

The United States is the world's oldest continuous democracy. I am certain that tomorrow's technology, your technology, will continue to improve the administration of elections. With these improvements, it is my hope that public confidence in the process will persevere and even flourish through the coming years, resulting in impressive voter turnouts in our community. I hope that all citizens would take an active role in the election of their government officials, by voting in every election in which they are eligible. The right to vote and choose our leaders keeps us free and keeps our democracy alive.

It is truly an honor to serve the voters of Flagler County.

Kaiti Lenhart

Flagler County Supervisor of Elections